POST FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 273

Series 200: Duties of the Board of Trustees Policy No. 203.4 Policy Title: Treasurer Page 1 of 1

The person serving the District as the Treasurer for the Board of Trustees shall be appointed each year at the annual meeting. The Treasurer may be, but is not required to be, a Board member. The Treasurer of the Board of Trustees shall have such duties as the Board and the District Chief Financial Officer may prescribe.

Whenever in the judgment of the Board of Trustees it is deemed prudent, the Treasurer may be placed under a fidelity bond in such amount as the Board of Trustees shall determine.

The Treasurer shall deposit the monies of the District in accordance with the provisions of the Public Depository Law as now appearing or as it may be amended. The Treasurer shall be responsible for custody over and accounting for the monies of the District.

Legal References: Idaho Code 33-509 Date of Adoption: 3/10/87 Amended: 9/12/94, 4/10/95, 1/14/13, 12/13/21 Reviewed: 2007, 2021